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Monthly Expense Report
City of Arkansas City, KS By Fund

Payment Dates 09012022 - 09302022

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

635.00Add Ford F-250UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-530-6215

17.20Baker-DLR RecordsINFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18459009/09/2022 01-421-5202

1,290.67Allen, Herrill labor thru 7/3/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-421-5201

1,444.91Butler, Collins, Jenkins, Robinso…THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-530-5201

1,573.68Butler, Collins, Jenkins, Robinso…THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-542-5201

1,427.02Fields, Ronbinson labor thru 7/3…THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-542-5201

1,135.63Leonard, Valvere labor thru 7/3…THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-774-5201

-689.00Remove vehicles traded inUNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-530-6215

30.00Mag bit, nut driverWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18455809/02/2022 01-542-7101

265.80Extraction glovesGALLS LLC18471409/23/2022 01-310-7405

67.282x10s for benchesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 01-530-7205

14.38BrushesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 01-542-7101

14.35Cox-2x8sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 01-530-7205

566.00Add Ford F-250UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-310-6215

3,049.08Mediclaims 7/22MEDICLAIMS, INC.18453409/02/2022 01-350-6223

467.94ACA License Fee 7/22LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC18472209/23/2022 01-421-7505

58.00Jail chargesSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18461009/09/2022 01-421-7105

257.79Mowe-plates and nutsWICHITA TRACTOR18455709/02/2022 01-530-7201

257.79Mowe-plates and nutsWICHITA TRACTOR18455709/02/2022 01-533-7201

-128.00Remove mowersUNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-530-6215

31.00Add boatUNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-310-6215

-2,497.00Remove vehicles traded inUNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-542-6215

668.00Add Ford F-250UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-530-6215

14.00#5-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18473209/23/2022 01-421-7202

16.96HammerBUMPER TO BUMPER18451509/02/2022 01-542-7101

371.70Pro 7 tabletPROVANTAGE CORPORATION18454209/02/2022 01-209-7504

35.53Mats, mops 8/11/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 01-770-7101

457.86Womens shirtGALLS LLC18452809/02/2022 01-310-7102

-100.00Battery returnZOLL MEDICAL CORP18481409/30/2022 01-350-7201

1,200.00AP 51 inspectionDIVERSIFIED INSPECTIONS /ITL, INC.18470509/23/2022 01-310-6214

53.46Stormdrain quickcreteWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18481209/30/2022 01-542-7205

166.80Copier overages 7/20-8/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18453009/02/2022 01-203-6302

566.32Copier overages 7/20-8/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18453009/02/2022 01-209-6302

139.30Copier contract 8/20-9/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18453009/02/2022 01-203-6302

139.30Copier contract 8/20-9/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18453009/02/2022 01-209-6302

24.97Tape measure and nut driversWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 01-542-7101

299.90Spam filtering 9/22PEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18454109/02/2022 01-209-6214

50.00Salcedo translation 8/22/22LUIS SALCEDO18453309/02/2022 01-421-6213

71.78At&t 8/23-9/22AT&T18456709/09/2022 01-207-6104

165.26At&t 8/23-9/22AT&T18456709/09/2022 01-530-6104

82.62At&t 8/23-9/22AT&T18456709/09/2022 01-532-6104

247.87At&t 8/23-9/22AT&T18456709/09/2022 01-533-6104

165.26At&t 8/23-9/22AT&T18456709/09/2022 01-770-6104

247.87At&t 8/23-9/22AT&T18456709/09/2022 01-774-6104

888.91Verizon 7/24-8/23/22VERIZON WIRELESS18461709/09/2022 01-421-6105

3.29Foam tapeWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 01-542-7101

23.871414 W. Madison 7/26-8/24/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452509/02/2022 01-542-6102

120.00Schwartz-Attorney ConfLEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIE18453209/02/2022 01-205-5204

390.00Herrick testingASSESSMENT STRATEGIES LLC18456609/09/2022 01-421-5202

26.87NametagsGALLS LLC18452809/02/2022 01-421-7102

19.30ReceptaclesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18453509/02/2022 01-530-7204

28.71Catapla-2x8sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 01-530-7205

857.55Herrill, Trimbath thru 8/21THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-421-5201
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852.41Allen labor thru 8/21/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-203-5201

558.73Collins, Jenkins labor thru 8/21/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-530-5201

779.73Collins, Jenkins labor thru 8/21/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-542-5201

1,377.35Fields, Robinson labor thru 8/21…THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-542-5201

658.66Leonard labor thru 8/21/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 01-774-5201

61.01Mats, mops,aprons 8/25/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 01-774-7101

35.53Mats, mops 8/25/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 01-770-7101

6.22Uniforms 8/25/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 01-530-7102

57.90Uniforms 8/25/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 01-542-7102

70.03Uniforms 8/25/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 8/25/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 01-533-7102

14.17325 S Ast 7/26-8/24/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452209/02/2022 01-542-6102

268.30Odor eliminator and glass clean…ATCO INTERNATIONAL18456809/09/2022 01-530-7101

867.96TonersNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18472709/23/2022 01-204-7100

164.00Office chairsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18451209/02/2022 01-310-7406

44.85RibbonNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18460009/09/2022 01-542-7100

138.00TonerNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18453709/02/2022 01-310-7100

113.99Padded drug caseBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18451309/02/2022 01-350-7109

160.77Copier overage 7/27-8/26/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18471909/23/2022 01-207-6214

108.54Cash drawersSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18454809/02/2022 01-203-7101

47.48Copier contract 8/27-9/26/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18471909/23/2022 01-207-6214

203.013-SS shirtsGALLS LLC18452809/02/2022 01-421-7102

162.303-SS shirtsGALLS LLC18452809/02/2022 01-421-7102

14.31Muffler cap for fenceO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18453909/02/2022 01-530-7205

196.32#9027-batteryO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18453909/02/2022 01-207-7202

-22.00#9027-core returnO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18453909/02/2022 01-207-7202

24.21CH-LED lightsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18478909/30/2022 01-530-7204

70.52Mats 8/29/22UNIFIRST CORPORATION18461609/09/2022 01-421-6222

89.00Spraying 8/29/22AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18451109/02/2022 01-310-6214

144.30E51-seal kitED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.18464709/16/2022 01-310-7202

75.00Munson-open records meetingLEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIE18459609/09/2022 01-204-5204

21.98CableSPARKS MUSIC18454709/02/2022 01-310-7121

5.00#13-washRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18454309/02/2022 01-421-7202

108.20ShirtsGALLS LLC18458609/09/2022 01-421-7102

17.14ReceptacleMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18472509/23/2022 01-310-7101

83.30P54-nipple, ell, bushingsCATES SUPPLY INC18463509/16/2022 01-310-7202

258.77Tissue, trash bagsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18458209/09/2022 01-530-7101

100.00Grebenik polyINVESTIGATIONS, LLC18459109/09/2022 01-421-5202

1,000.00Retail Consultant 8/22RICKEY HAYES18454409/02/2022 01-209-6214

166.81Towels, hand soap, wipesFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION18458309/09/2022 01-310-7101

202.47Trousers and beltsGALLS LLC18458609/09/2022 01-421-7102

2,540.11Landfill 8/22COWLEY CO LANDFILL18470009/23/2022 01-207-7115

20.50KTA Fees 8/22KS TURNPIKE AUTHORITY18465809/16/2022 01-310-5203

63.29Fuel 8/22TWO RIVERS COOP18461509/09/2022 01-533-7200

1,183.81Fuel 8/22TWO RIVERS COOP18461509/09/2022 01-530-7200

117.74Fuel 8/22TWO RIVERS COOP18461509/09/2022 01-774-7200

52.49Edger bladeAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18456409/09/2022 01-530-7201

1,500.00Blatchford Fee 8/22PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD18454009/02/2022 01-350-6214

4,105.44Mediclaims 8/22MEDICLAIMS, INC.18472309/23/2022 01-350-6223

3,990.00DCCTV System maintFileSafe, Inc.18464909/16/2022 01-421-7503

20.43DLR RecordsINFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18459009/09/2022 01-100-6214

17.13DLR RecordsINFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18459009/09/2022 01-203-5202

17.13DLR RecordsINFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18459009/09/2022 01-542-5202

61.01Mats, mops,aprons 7/7/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 01-774-7101

149.00Competetive Pay WebinarICMA MEMBERSHIP RENEWALS18471609/23/2022 01-203-5204

25.00PEP billingPersonnel Evaluation Inc18466609/16/2022 01-421-5202

1,062.00Mowing 8/22JOSEPH L REISCH18459209/09/2022 01-207-6214

100.00K9 trainingSPECIAL K-9 TRAINING & COUNTRY RESORT, LLC18461109/09/2022 01-421-6214

1,070.70DieselRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18473209/23/2022 01-530-7200

74.00#4-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18460309/09/2022 01-421-7202
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467.94ACA License Fee 8/22LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC18472209/23/2022 01-421-7505

550.00Porta cleaningPATTON SEPTIC INC18460109/09/2022 01-530-6212

2,020.00Iverson Fees 8/22ERIC RODNEY IVERSON51509/06/2022 01-204-6403

2,020.00Iverson-Judge Fees 8/22NORMAN M. IVERSON JR18453809/02/2022 01-204-6403

3,535.00City Attorney 8/22LARRY R. SCHWARTZ51609/06/2022 01-205-6210

165.30Frazer-mileage to KHRC Housing…CLARENCE FRAZER18451709/02/2022 01-203-5203

2,094.23EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-100-6102

2,251.88EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-310-6102

74.79EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-530-6102

23.88EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-533-6102

365.70EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-542-6102

2,028.87EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-774-6102

8.00Fuel 8/22WEX BANK18455609/02/2022 01-310-7200

44.00Fuel 8/22WEX BANK18455609/02/2022 01-421-7200

466.86Fuel 8/22WEX BANK18455609/02/2022 01-530-7200

93.10Fuel 8/22WEX BANK18455609/02/2022 01-533-7200

6,265.83Fuel 8/22WEX BANK18461809/09/2022 01-421-7200

279.77RegulatorGADES SALES COMPANY18458509/09/2022 01-542-7201

307.96Pelvic slingBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18457109/09/2022 01-350-7109

217.78Fuel thru 8/31/22FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18452609/02/2022 01-207-7200

607.99Adenosine, atropine, ondansset…SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 01-350-7109

16.91Socket adapterBUMPER TO BUMPER18457309/09/2022 01-542-7101

-16.91Socket adapterBUMPER TO BUMPER18463309/16/2022 01-542-7101

83.05Box connectors, conduit, nipplesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18453509/02/2022 01-421-7204

117.74Mileage to Reno CoCOWLEY COUNTY YOUTH SERVICES18451909/02/2022 01-421-6214

7.91AdapterAUTOZONE18463009/16/2022 01-542-7101

16.2510 pounds of screwsZACHERY PEEL18455909/02/2022 01-542-7101

57.35Welding gasesZACHERY PEEL18455909/02/2022 01-530-7201

67.35Crimechex 8/22Laborchex Companies18472109/23/2022 01-203-5202

22.95Crimechex 8/22Laborchex Companies18472109/23/2022 01-203-5202

67.35Crimechex 8/22Laborchex Companies18472109/23/2022 01-310-5202

22.95Crimechex 8/22Laborchex Companies18472109/23/2022 01-542-5202

62.03Animal Truck-oil changeARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18456509/09/2022 01-207-7202

1,150.25Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 8/2…THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-421-5201

852.41Allen labor thru 8/28/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-203-5201

722.26Collins, Jenkins labor thru 8/28/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-530-5201

779.73Collins, Jenkins labor thru 8/28/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-542-5201

1,377.35Fields, Robinson labor thru 8/28…THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-542-5201

640.49Leonard labor thru 8/28/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-774-5201

5.25Beeson-Compliance OneCOMPLIANCEONE18451809/02/2022 01-542-5202

128.00Employment Law 8/22HINKLE LAW FIRM18465509/16/2022 01-205-6210

61.01Mats, mops,aprons 9/1/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 01-774-7101

6.00Uniforms 9/1/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 01-530-7102

79.58Uniforms 9/1/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 01-542-7102

91.49Uniforms 9/1/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 01-530-7102

61.30Uniforms 9/1/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 01-533-7102

105.93Scan check on DurangoSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18454909/02/2022 01-421-7202

99.10Durango-air filterSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18461209/09/2022 01-421-7202

120.00TowingBRETT L. FINNEY18451409/02/2022 01-421-6214

3,787.50City Prosecutor 9/22WILSON, BREWER & MUNSON, PA18462109/09/2022 01-205-6210

80.00Wall swtichMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18465909/16/2022 01-530-7204

68.00Womens pantsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18451209/02/2022 01-310-7102

-4.00Remove mowersUNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-530-6215

-20.00Remove vehiclesUNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-542-6215

707.00Hankins-tuitionHUTCHINSON COMM COLL &18452909/02/2022 01-350-5204

78.56Towels, tissue, glovesFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18458209/09/2022 01-542-7101

79.58Wilkinson-travel to Reno CountyDENNIS R. WILKINSON18452009/02/2022 01-421-6214

1,728.99Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-421-6102

2,164.87Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-530-6102

2,023.23Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-532-6102
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408.33Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-533-6102

599.44Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-542-6102

383.46Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-542-6102

16,702.52Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-542-6102

584.16Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 01-770-6102

590.11Fleet Maint 8/22ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18470709/23/2022 01-207-9108

663.79Fleet Maint 8/22ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18470709/23/2022 01-310-9108

623.53Fleet Maint 8/22ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18470709/23/2022 01-350-9108

1,221.89Fleet Maint 8/22ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18470709/23/2022 01-421-9108

1,227.27Fleet Maint 8/22ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18470709/23/2022 01-530-9108

49.97ClockAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18456409/09/2022 01-204-7101

70.52Mats 9/5/22UNIFIRST CORPORATION18461609/09/2022 01-421-6222

55.97Safety vest, signAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18456409/09/2022 01-421-7101

45.97Headphone, polosAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18456409/09/2022 01-421-7101

40.008" perlinZACHERY PEEL18468209/16/2022 01-530-7205

143.00Spraying 9/6/22AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18462409/16/2022 01-774-6214

272.72Bucket truck batteryO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18466409/16/2022 01-530-7201

199.35Scapel, tweezers, gas filterSIRCHIE AQUISITION COMPANY LLC18460909/09/2022 01-421-7101

50.58#57-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18472609/23/2022 01-350-7200

41.49#55-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18472609/23/2022 01-350-7200

60.39PantsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18462609/16/2022 01-310-7102

640.00Auto glass repairs for ambulanc…ARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC18462709/16/2022 01-350-7202

304.55Carpet spot removerPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.18466809/16/2022 01-530-7106

228.41Carpet spot removerPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.18466809/16/2022 01-542-7101

154.44At&t 9/7-10/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-203-6104

25.75At&t 9/7-10/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-204-6104

128.70At&t 9/7-10/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-207-6104

205.92At&t 9/7-10/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-209-6104

322.06At&t 9/7-10/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-310-6104

324.80At&t 9/7-10/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-421-6104

65.14At&t 9/7-10/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-542-6104

45.003 CCSO dinnerCOWLEY CO SHERIFF18457609/09/2022 01-421-5203

105.00201-Commission FoodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-201-7103

21.68201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-201-7103

50.16201-Food for interviewCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-201-7103

65.36201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-201-7103

149.00203-McFarland-Business Leader…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-203-5204

197.00203-McFarland-W-4 trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-203-5204

250.97203-TV and mountCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-203-7101

191.39203-Go to MeetingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-203-7505

97.58203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-203-7505

52.99203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-203-7505

175.00204-IIMC DuesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-204-5205

118.00204-Hard DrivesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-204-7504

15.25207-KTA FeesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-207-5203

100.00207-Bellis-Legal and moral codeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-207-5204

125.00207-White-ZoningCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-207-5204

125.00207-Bellis-zoningCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-207-5204

100.00207-Code ProceduresCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-207-5204

134.66207-Catch PoleCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-207-7101

19.98207-Ant killer for sirensCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-207-7101

10.55207-PostageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-207-7110

46.67209-Roberts-duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-209-5205

9.44310-Total EastCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-5203

19.38310-Lunch for Chet and SOG La…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-5203

35.00310-Kacie to Womens/Admin. …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-5204

139.00310-Prime membershipCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-5205

15.00310-canva business cards for C…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7100

21.44310-bottled waterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7101

28.89310-laser measure deviceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7101
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31.06310-tips for chairs  chopsaw wh…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7101

131.36310-trash bags  paper towels  g…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7101

107.92310-trash bags  toilet paper  bat…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7101

36.72310-rubber tips for kitchen chai…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7101

61.38310-tshirtsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7102

13.99310-tactical belt for KacieCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7102

68.00310-ems pants for KacieCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7102

12.90310-sent badges backCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7110

11.93310-sent item back for JustinCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7110

18.93310-items for babysitters 1st aid…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7121

574.94310-PA SystemCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7121

13.20310-CPR cards for babysitters cl…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7121

48.98310-steel  for pumper 54Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7202

60.97310-hooks for mens shower ro…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7202

19.99310-air line for Tanker 52Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7202

24.95310-vinyl for pumperCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7202

10.99310-air filters for dispatchCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7204

5.46310-cable for pumper 55Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7204

6.28310-non slip stickers for mens s…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7204

24.46310-station maintenanceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7204

30.57310-painting supplies for mens …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7204

72.47310-suspenders for JaxsonCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7405

9.99310-monthly subscription to cri…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-310-7505

222.24350-KEMSIS & EMS MtgCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-350-5203

5.42350-storage bins for Medic 54Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-350-7109

36.94350-stork pins for in field delive…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-350-7109

71.96350-Covid test for stationCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-350-7109

666.40350-training manikinsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-350-7118

39.45350-KTagCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-350-7200

50.00350-Fuel Command 51Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-350-7200

14.41350-ems monitor mountCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-350-7201

19.49421-meal for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

19.09421-meal for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

11.11421-meal for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

11.38421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

103.72421-Travel/lodgingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

12.37421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

94.34421-hotel for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

12.99421-meal for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

25.38421-meal for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

175.00421-training/conferencesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

11.83421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

572.00421-hotel for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

13.23421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

13.94421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5203

175.00421-training/conferencesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5204

46.67421-Gosselin-duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-5205

75.00421-TransUnion subscriptionCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-6214

7.13421-basic clear protectors for 3 …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

35.93421-cookies for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

19.84421-coffeeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

569.40421-evidence/supplies/tape/ph…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

11.48421-Laminated p-touch tape  bl…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

4.99421-Mold removerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

279.99421-Tent Canopy heavy duty 10…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

2.99421-batteriesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

12.29421-Charge cordCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

27.89421-Shoe Polisher Buffer kitCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

50.77421-sticky notes  pens  paper cl…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

-184.44421-refund for taxesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101
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-199.79421-Refund for taxesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

19.99421-Disposable cleaning duster …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

234.97421-rear sight adjustment toolCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

27.94421-windshield wipers for car 13Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

59.37421-Batteries  AAA  123 lithium …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

13.00421-IceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

8.95421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

169.99421-Ethos RopeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

21.48421-pop/snacks for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

67.86421-Brother P-touch label make…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

0.60421-Ace hardware - bulk fasten…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

184.14421-RopeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7101

565.50421-Load bearing external vest …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7102

18.97421-headlight for car 13Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7201

20.57421-1/2 valves PVC thread plu…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7204

100.00421-vacuum cleaner for PDCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7406

36.78421-HDMI CableCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-421-7504

2.75530-Travel to CDL trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-5203

16.99530-Liquafeed for uptown flow…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7101

56.98530-Shovel hammerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7101

96.79530-Plates soap mouse bait cof…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7101

4.28530-Mouse baitCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7101

16.56530-Cleaning sanitizerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7101

31.48530-Wand sprayer scoopCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7101

15.00530-Spray paint x3Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7101

24.99530-Rain wandCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7101

30.98530-Insect killerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7106

9.99530-Weed & grass killerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7106

12.99530-Sevin bug killerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7106

61.42530-Fuel for 3053Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7200

19.95530-Park blower repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7201

126.60530-Chain saw repair partsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7201

36.48530-Water pump repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7201

47.37530-Replacement blade kit chai…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7201

49.95530-Water pump repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7201

19.99530-Ad building sink repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7204

9.99530-Vet lake restroom hose spr…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7204

38.91530-Water sprinklers head/ rep…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7204

28.64530-Water sprinkler head/repai…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7204

10.76530-Water sprinkler head/repai…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7204

19.92530-Step in post for Wilson ParkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7205

9.59530-Concrete mix Wilson ParkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-530-7205

89.97532-Toilet seats x3Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-532-7204

91.70533-Penetrating oil heat shrink …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-533-7101

7.98533-24 pack of waterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-533-7101

2.75542-Travel to CDL trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-5203

2.75542-Trip to Wichita KSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-5203

9.18542-Hose line oilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7101

71.56542-Plates cutlery post it notes …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7101

16.98542-Cutting wheel fuel injectorsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7101

33.83542-Battery packCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7101

21.88542-Concrete drill bitsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7101

3.28542-Return part back to Berry'sCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7110

7.00542-Return part back to Berry'sCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7110

43.03542-Return part back to Berry'sCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7110

28.77542-Shop tool Crib buildCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7204

29.07542-Shop tool Crib buildCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7204

18.58542-AC filterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7204

-7.40542-AC filterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7204

-28.77542-Tax refundCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-542-7204
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13.72770-Clorox wipes dish detergentCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-770-7101

20.00774-Molina background checkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-774-5202

46.66774-Sparks-duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-774-5205

76.91774-Dr.Pepper coke diet Pepsi s…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-774-7101

71.46774-Pot luck food orange juice f…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-774-7103

16.51774-Bolts for bench repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 01-774-7204

826.74Herrill and Trimbath labor thru …THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-421-5201

693.23Allen labor thru 9/4/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-209-5201

699.55Collins, Jenkins labor thru 9/4/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-530-5201

786.84Collins, Jenkins labor thru 9/4/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-542-5201

1,300.10Fields, Robinson labor thru 9/4/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-542-5201

667.75Leonard labor thru 9/4/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 01-774-5201

110.00Spraying 9/8/22AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18462409/16/2022 01-421-6214

36.75Compliance one 8/22COMPLIANCEONE18457509/09/2022 01-530-5202

10.50Compliance one 8/22COMPLIANCEONE18457509/09/2022 01-533-5202

21.00Compliance one 8/22COMPLIANCEONE18457509/09/2022 01-542-5202

61.01Mats, mops,aprons 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118463709/16/2022 01-774-7101

35.53Mats, mops 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118463709/16/2022 01-770-7101

6.00Uniforms 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 01-530-7102

56.45Uniforms 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 01-542-7102

70.03Uniforms 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118463709/16/2022 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118463709/16/2022 01-533-7102

1,657.63Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18457709/09/2022 01-209-6105

45.63Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18457709/09/2022 01-310-6105

188.93Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18457709/09/2022 01-421-6105

119.94Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18457709/09/2022 01-530-6105

79.00Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18457709/09/2022 01-533-6105

93.86Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18457709/09/2022 01-542-6105

106.81Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18457709/09/2022 01-770-6105

95.00Pepper spray holderGALLS LLC18458609/09/2022 01-421-7101

621.21Trousers and shirtsGALLS LLC18458609/09/2022 01-421-7102

56.36ShirtGALLS LLC18458609/09/2022 01-421-7102

312.04Batteries for water truckO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18466409/16/2022 01-530-7202

76.93#3057-oil filter and oilO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18466409/16/2022 01-530-7202

300.00DJ services for NNOBOBIE J BAKER II18457009/09/2022 01-421-6214

600.00Bounce house for NNOBIG SKY PARTY RENTALS, LLC18456909/09/2022 01-421-6214

171.17Repair radiosTG TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC18461309/09/2022 01-310-7201

54,000.00Body Worn CamerasUTILITY ASSOCIATES, INC.51809/12/2022 01-421-7405

180.00Hope Squad signsROB CARROLL'S SANDBLASTING INC18467109/16/2022 01-421-6301

35.04KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 01-100-6103

71.88KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 01-310-6103

110.34KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 01-421-6103

312.01KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 01-530-6103

83.29KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 01-533-6103

35.31KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 01-542-6103

60.49KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 01-770-6103

189.82KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 01-774-6103

84.70Hankins-reimburse for fuelWILLIAM HANKINS18462009/09/2022 01-421-7200

1,325.00Lenovo thinkpadMCGEE GARETH G18459709/09/2022 01-310-7504

958.13Electrodes, catheter, syringesBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18469409/23/2022 01-350-7109

75.00Hutchinson-deposit refund Hog…RAYMOND HUTCHINSON18460609/09/2022 01-100-7301

75.00Bedolla-deposit refund HoganYOLANDA BEDOLLA18462309/09/2022 01-100-7301

35.00Fridge door handleHOMETOWN18458809/09/2022 01-203-7101

65.54Mileage to WesleyCOWLEY COUNTY YOUTH SERVICES18464009/16/2022 01-421-6214

70.52Mats 9/12/22UNIFIRST CORPORATION18467909/16/2022 01-421-6222

358.88#52-shocksARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18469009/23/2022 01-310-7202

23.00#9-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18467009/16/2022 01-421-7202

199.25BladeTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC18480809/30/2022 01-542-7101

63.87TrousersGALLS LLC18465209/16/2022 01-421-7102

9.99SocketO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18472909/23/2022 01-530-7101
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100.00MSMA SprayTWO RIVERS COOP18473809/23/2022 01-530-7106

14.99Battery clampsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18472909/23/2022 01-530-7101

95.49BatteryO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18472909/23/2022 01-530-7201

2,941.65Wilson-Coupling, conduit, elbowMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18472509/23/2022 01-530-7101

245.00NNO Stakes and signsKEEFE PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY18465709/16/2022 01-421-6301

713.69Sensor for ZollZOLL MEDICAL CORP18481409/30/2022 01-350-7109

119.00Fire ext service 9/14/22FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18471109/23/2022 01-533-6214

93.00Fire ext service 9/14/22FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18471109/23/2022 01-530-6214

391.10Nipple, gasket, reducerCATES SUPPLY INC18469609/23/2022 01-310-7202

198.66Threaded anodeCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT18469909/23/2022 01-310-7202

61.50#13-OIL CHANGERAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18467009/16/2022 01-421-7202

11.25ASCAP License FeeASCAP18462809/16/2022 01-203-6301

100.00Theatre advertising 8/22COWLEY THEATRES, LLC18464209/16/2022 01-421-6301

393.90NNO-meatCREEKSTONE FARMS18464309/16/2022 01-421-6214

1,429.73M54-seat coversEMERGENCY VEHICLE SALES OF MISSOURI, INC18464809/16/2022 01-350-7202

312.50Freedom Claims 9/22FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18465109/16/2022 01-209-6214

21.00M57-tire repairARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18469009/23/2022 01-350-7202

847.28Herill and Trimbath labor thru 9…THE ARNOLD GROUP18467609/16/2022 01-421-5201

672.69Allen labor thru 9/11/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18467609/16/2022 01-203-5201

581.44Collins, Jenkins labor thru 9/11/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18467609/16/2022 01-530-5201

620.94Collins, Jenkins labor thru 9/11/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18467609/16/2022 01-542-5201

461.44Fields labor thru 9/11/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18467609/16/2022 01-542-5201

545.10Leonard labor thru 9/11/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18467609/16/2022 01-774-5201

61.01Mats, mops,aprons 9/15/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 01-774-7101

6.00Uniforms 9/15/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 01-530-7102

56.45Uniforms 9/15/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 01-542-7102

70.03Uniforms 9/15/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 9/15/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 01-533-7102

300.00Jail Fees 8/22COWLEY CO SHERIFF18463909/16/2022 01-421-7104

200.00Stephens-refund NWCCCANDACE STEPHENS18463409/16/2022 01-770-7301

57.60Rowley timeJAMES D. ROWLEY18465609/16/2022 01-421-6214

25.00October Job FairCOWLEY FIRST18464109/16/2022 01-421-6301

151.40Frazer-KMU meeting mileageCLARENCE FRAZER18463809/16/2022 01-203-5203

90.15Frazer-EOD meeting mileageCLARENCE FRAZER18463809/16/2022 01-203-5203

144.33Fuel thru 9/15FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18471009/23/2022 01-207-7200

126.58command 53TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-310-7200

274.25Battalion 5TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-310-7200

289.15Command 52TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-310-7200

444.95Medic 54TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-350-7200

558.88Medic 55TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-350-7200

460.96Medic 57TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-350-7200

1,014.29Medic 56TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-350-7200

134.43Tanker 51TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-310-7200

253.65Engine 52TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-310-7200

350.34Engine 51TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-310-7200

61.59Pickup 52TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-310-7200

44.99Pumper 53TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-310-7200

162.61Misc.TWO RIVERS COOP18467809/16/2022 01-310-7200

43.872696 Valleyview 8/17-9/16/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18470809/23/2022 01-530-6102

7,737.03EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-100-6215

357.19EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-207-6215

1,757.28EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-310-6215

2,643.29EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-421-6215

2,143.50EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-530-6215

290.35EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-533-6215

2,707.46EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-542-6215

303.03EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 01-774-6215

41.24At&tAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18462909/16/2022 01-203-6104

82.48At&tAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18462909/16/2022 01-530-6104

41.24At&tAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18462909/16/2022 01-533-6104
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41.24At&tAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18462909/16/2022 01-770-6104

41.24At&tAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18462909/16/2022 01-774-6104

779.99DeskSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18480509/30/2022 01-310-7406

96.10FSA fees 9/22SURENCY LIFE AND HEALTH18467509/16/2022 01-209-6214

60.76OxygenTAYLOR DRUG18473609/23/2022 01-350-7109

3,400.00Video cameraGADES SALES COMPANY18471309/23/2022 01-542-7201

75.00Dever-deposit refund HoganSUE DEVER18467409/16/2022 01-100-7301

400.00Denny-Fire/EMS consultGARY W. DENNY18465309/16/2022 01-310-6214

-30.96Verizon 8/17-9/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18481009/30/2022 01-203-6105

9.05Verizon 8/17-9/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18481009/30/2022 01-310-6105

40.01Verizon 8/17-9/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18481009/30/2022 01-530-6105

40.01Verizon 8/17-9/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18481009/30/2022 01-533-6105

143.55Batteries, labels, bindersSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18473509/23/2022 01-207-7100

113.80Pens, white out, bindersSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18480509/30/2022 01-310-7100

44.78EnvelopesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18468709/23/2022 01-421-7100

3.59Spark plugsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18472909/23/2022 01-530-7201

736.24SCBA Flow TestMUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES18479109/30/2022 01-310-7201

70.52Mats 9/19/22UNIFIRST CORPORATION18473909/23/2022 01-421-6222

281.49Safety vests, gloves, seat coverAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18468709/23/2022 01-542-7101

400.00EMS door deadboltARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC18468909/23/2022 01-310-7204

300.00Chief's door deadboltARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC18468909/23/2022 01-310-7204

400.00Admin Assit door deadboltARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC18468909/23/2022 01-310-7204

164.46Tissue, aeromatic, bowl cleanerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18477709/30/2022 01-530-7101

133.37Under pad, suction tubing, clip…BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18475909/30/2022 01-350-7109

36.37Copier overages 8/20-9/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18478609/30/2022 01-203-6302

523.68Copier overages 8/20-9/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18478609/30/2022 01-209-6302

27.002550 Greenway 8/18-9/19/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18470809/23/2022 01-542-6102

1,218.35P55-new tires and tubesRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18473209/23/2022 01-310-7202

74.94Circuit breakerMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18478909/30/2022 01-530-7101

1,404.05#57-tiresARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18469009/23/2022 01-350-7202

14.00#7-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18473209/23/2022 01-421-7202

139.30Copier contract 9/20-10/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18478609/30/2022 01-203-6302

139.30Copier contract 9/20-10/19/22KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18478609/30/2022 01-209-6302

4.31BushingsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18478909/30/2022 01-530-7204

15.00Clear glideMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18478909/30/2022 01-530-7204

734.07AG-Gas water heaterWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 01-530-7204

299.90Spam filtering 10/22PEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18479809/30/2022 01-209-6214

222.32#7-batteryRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18473209/23/2022 01-421-7202

168.303 shirtsGALLS LLC18471409/23/2022 01-421-7102

153.00FiltersWALDORF-RILEY INC18474109/23/2022 01-530-7204

153.00FiltersWALDORF-RILEY INC18474109/23/2022 01-770-7204

153.00FiltersWALDORF-RILEY INC18474109/23/2022 01-774-7204

59.74Mileage to SunlightCOWLEY COUNTY YOUTH SERVICES18470109/23/2022 01-421-6214

372.00Dome badgesENTENMANN-ROVIN CO18470609/23/2022 01-310-7102

320.00Medical supply tablesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18475009/30/2022 01-350-7109

27.98TimecardsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18468709/23/2022 01-209-7100

667.55Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 9/1…THE ARNOLD GROUP18480709/30/2022 01-421-5201

169.46Allen labor thru 9/18/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18480709/30/2022 01-203-5201

483.48Collins labor thru 9/18/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18480709/30/2022 01-542-5201

379.04Fields labor thru 9/18/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18480709/30/2022 01-542-5201

645.04Leonard labor thru 9/18/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18480709/30/2022 01-774-5201

109.84Baker notary stampUNITED AGENCY18474009/23/2022 01-421-6216

109.84Mayo notaryUNITED AGENCY18474009/23/2022 01-421-6216

159.98Office chairSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18480509/30/2022 01-310-7406

35.53Mats, mops 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 01-770-7101

61.01Mats, mops,aprons 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 01-774-7101

6.00Uniforms 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 01-530-7102

58.12Uniforms 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 01-542-7102

70.03Uniforms 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 01-533-7102
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130.00CS-Security cameraKPM COMPUTER SOLUTIONS18472009/23/2022 01-542-7204

46.80Hours to SunlightJAMES D. ROWLEY18471709/23/2022 01-421-6214

185.00Uniform mendingBARBARA FARLEY18469209/23/2022 01-421-7102

8.54BoltsFASTENAL COMPANY18477609/30/2022 01-530-7101

125.80CoffeeCRH COFFEE, INC18470309/23/2022 01-209-7100

43.68#058-floor matsAUTOZONE18475509/30/2022 01-533-7202

236.87Repair kitWEIS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP CO IN18481109/30/2022 01-310-7201

-82.40Fields overpaymentTHE ARNOLD GROUP18480709/30/2022 01-542-5201

74.19Internet 9/22AT&T18469109/23/2022 01-774-6105

61.17CardstockSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18473509/23/2022 01-209-7100

34.28Tubing, sleeve,nutCATES SUPPLY INC18476509/30/2022 01-310-7202

92.00Hose and washersCATES SUPPLY INC18476509/30/2022 01-542-7101

424.00PCP Testing 8/22SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 01-203-5202

212.00PCP Testing 8/22SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 01-310-5202

130.00PCP Testing 8/22SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 01-421-5202

212.00PCP Testing 8/22SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 01-542-5202

212.00PCP Testing 8/22SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 01-774-5202

250.00Beltran-deposit refund AGGABRIELA BELTRAN18471209/23/2022 01-100-7301

75.00Walton-deposit refund HoganKIM WALTON18471809/23/2022 01-100-7301

23.00Brumley medicalSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 01-421-7105

290.91Atropine, naloxene, adenosineSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 01-350-7109

168.74Syringes, fentanylSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 01-350-7109

168.74Syringes, fentanylSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 01-421-7101

62.74#55-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18479009/30/2022 01-350-7200

93.66#50-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18479009/30/2022 01-310-7200

1,500.00Blatchford fee 9/22PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD18479709/30/2022 01-350-6214

30.881st aid supplies 9/26/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18480109/30/2022 01-530-7101

51.681st aid supplies 9/26/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18480109/30/2022 01-533-7101

18.641st aid supplies 9/26/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18480109/30/2022 01-542-7101

30.781st aid supplies 9/26/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18480109/30/2022 01-770-7101

65.231st aid supplies 9/26/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18480109/30/2022 01-203-6214

23.83E52-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18479009/30/2022 01-310-7200

63.50M54-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18479009/30/2022 01-350-7200

72.03E52-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18479009/30/2022 01-310-7200

64.00M56-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18479009/30/2022 01-350-7200

43.89T51-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18479009/30/2022 01-310-7200

2,206.00McInstosh EMS tuitionCOWLEY COLLEGE18477109/30/2022 01-350-5204

365.92Spray n wipe, urinal screen, tiss…FOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18477709/30/2022 01-774-7101

61.00M57-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18479009/30/2022 01-350-7200

71.27E51-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18479009/30/2022 01-310-7200

89.46#56-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18479009/30/2022 01-350-7200

13.38Clear cementMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18478909/30/2022 01-530-7101

68.00EMS PantsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18475009/30/2022 01-310-7102

82.81Safety JacketsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18475009/30/2022 01-530-7102

129.37Safety JacketsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18475009/30/2022 01-542-7102

1,050.00O/S receptionGREAT WESTERN DINING SERVICES18477909/30/2022 01-201-7103

312.83Electrodes and batteries for ZollZOLL MEDICAL CORP18481409/30/2022 01-350-7109

34.04Mats,mops 5/05/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 01-770-7101

165.00Spires-Tracking trainingBLUE LINE TRACKING LLC18475809/30/2022 01-421-5204

888.36Herrill, Triimbath labor thru 9/2…THE ARNOLD GROUP18480709/30/2022 01-421-5201

379.04Fields labor thru 9/25/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18480709/30/2022 01-542-5201

654.12Leonard labor thru 9/25/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18480709/30/2022 01-774-5201

10.58Alcohol prep padsTAYLOR DRUG18480609/30/2022 01-350-7109

6.00Uniforms 9/29/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 01-530-7102

56.45Uniforms 9/29/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 01-542-7102

1,818.00Mowing 9/22JOSEPH L REISCH18478309/30/2022 01-207-6214

30.331st aid supplies 9/26/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18480109/30/2022 01-774-7101

9.00Remove patchesBARBARA FARLEY18475609/30/2022 01-310-7102

25.00Job FairCOWLEY FIRST18477209/30/2022 01-310-6301

25.00Job FairCOWLEY FIRST18477209/30/2022 01-203-6301
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90.99Pens, sticky notes, envelopesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18468709/23/2022 01-421-7100

312.50Freedom Claims 10/22FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18477809/30/2022 01-209-6214

549.84Collins labor thru 9/25/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18480709/30/2022 01-542-5201

125.00Parsons-notaryUNITED AGENCY18480909/30/2022 01-203-6216

112.55Gooch notaryUNITED AGENCY18480909/30/2022 01-203-6216

3,126.83Comcate 10/11-4/10/23COMCATE18476909/30/2022 01-207-7505

266.44At&t 8/7-9/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-203-6104

44.41At&t 8/7-9/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-204-6104

222.03At&t 8/7-9/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-207-6104

355.25At&t 8/7-9/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-209-6104

474.08At&t 8/7-9/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-310-6104

474.08At&t 8/7-9/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-421-6104

237.04At&t 8/7-9/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 01-542-6104

2,020.00Judge Fees 9/22NORMAN M. IVERSON JR18479309/30/2022 01-204-6403

350.005 HP PrintersMCGEE GARETH G18478809/30/2022 01-207-7504

700.005 HP PrintersMCGEE GARETH G18478809/30/2022 01-421-7504

700.005 HP PrintersMCGEE GARETH G18478809/30/2022 01-542-7504

75.00Hicks-deposit refund HoganAMANDA HICKS18474909/30/2022 01-100-7301

100.00Raga-deposit refund NWCCALEX RAGA18474709/30/2022 01-770-7301

1,000.00Retail consultant 9/22RICKEY HAYES18480009/30/2022 01-209-6214

Fund 01 - GENERAL FUND Total: 265,021.02

Fund: 16 - WATER FUND

628.00Add Ford F-250UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 16-653-6215

1,384.08Pickett, Wells labor thru 7/3/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 16-653-5201

710.00215 N. D ConcreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18464509/16/2022 16-653-7205

43.07Portland cementWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 16-653-7205

56.00Add DoosanUNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 16-653-6215

1,495.002nd & KS ConcreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18464509/16/2022 16-653-7205

29.99TapconsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 16-653-7205

529.00Add F-350UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 16-653-6215

1,017.50Poplar C & D concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18464509/16/2022 16-653-7205

4,754.89Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18454509/02/2022 16-653-7101

1,140.00Madison 8th & 9th concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18464509/16/2022 16-653-7205

371.70Pro 7 tabletPROVANTAGE CORPORATION18454209/02/2022 16-209-7504

855.18Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18454509/02/2022 16-653-7101

29.46Tubing cutter and markerMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18453509/02/2022 16-653-7101

57.94WrenchsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 16-653-7101

4,118.75Motor rebuildFLUID EQUIPMENT COMPANY18458109/09/2022 16-651-7201

400.39Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18454509/02/2022 16-653-7101

214.79FCCSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18454509/02/2022 16-653-7101

1,129.794" MJsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18454509/02/2022 16-653-7101

355.0850.53 tons sandDANIELS READY MIX, &18470409/23/2022 16-653-7205

2.16LatticeWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 16-653-7205

2,064.00Ks & 8th ConcreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18464509/16/2022 16-653-7205

564.75Hot mix7.53 tonsDANIELS READY MIX, &18470409/23/2022 16-653-7205

82.96#1017-floor mat, seat coversO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18453909/02/2022 16-653-7202

801.60Rock for main breakEVANS & ASSOC. CONSTRUCTION CO.18458009/09/2022 16-653-7205

1,039.58Super ox, on the dotCONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORP18477009/30/2022 16-651-7101

247.87At&t 8/23-9/22AT&T18456709/09/2022 16-651-6104

622.45Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18460809/09/2022 16-653-7101

453.52Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18460809/09/2022 16-653-7101

1,218.27Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18460809/09/2022 16-653-7101

735.32CouplingsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18460809/09/2022 16-653-7101

48.36FusesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18459809/09/2022 16-651-7201

746.21SandDANIELS READY MIX, &18464509/16/2022 16-653-7205

667.92Pickett-labor thru 8/21/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18455509/02/2022 16-653-5201

28.62Uniforms 8/25/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 16-651-7102

141.50Fire ext service 8/25/22FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18452709/02/2022 16-653-6214

420.00Sand and gravel deliveredRANDAL J. BLEVINS18460409/09/2022 16-653-7205

1,535.002nd & Maple concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18464509/16/2022 16-653-7205
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783.0010.44 tons hot mixDANIELS READY MIX, &18470409/23/2022 16-653-7205

448.50Dual elementsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18478909/30/2022 16-653-7201

9.00Hydraulic unit fuelRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18467009/16/2022 16-653-7200

75.00ChairTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC18467709/16/2022 16-653-7101

1,000.00Retail Consultant 8/22RICKEY HAYES18454409/02/2022 16-209-6214

141.96Sulfite test kitHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18471509/23/2022 16-651-7101

115.35Knee pads, tool holder, torxWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18462209/09/2022 16-653-7205

66.00110 Locates 8/22KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC18459409/09/2022 16-653-6214

40.84Shipping to KDHEMETRO COURIER18472409/23/2022 16-651-7110

17.58DLR RecordsINFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18459009/09/2022 16-653-5202

17.13DLR RecordsINFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS18459009/09/2022 16-653-5202

410.00Mowing 7/22ADVANCED LAWN & LANDSCAPE LLC18468609/23/2022 16-651-6214

2.00Fuel 8/22WEX BANK18455609/02/2022 16-651-7200

190.64Fuel 8/22WEX BANK18455609/02/2022 16-653-7200

4,518.40CouplingsMUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC18479209/30/2022 16-653-7101

74.77Fuel thru 8/31/22FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18452609/02/2022 16-651-7200

338.73Fuel thru 8/31/22FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18452609/02/2022 16-653-7200

4.99Ring terminalO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18472909/23/2022 16-653-7201

22.95Crimechex 8/22Laborchex Companies18472109/23/2022 16-653-5202

866.25Pickett-labor thru 8/28/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 16-653-5201

28.62Uniforms 9/1/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118463709/16/2022 16-651-7102

85.77Uniforms 9/1/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 16-653-7102

910.00Mowing 8/22ADVANCED LAWN & LANDSCAPE LLC18468609/23/2022 16-651-6214

51,846.43Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 16-651-6102

760.55Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 16-653-6102

12,163.62Fleet Maint 8/22ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18470709/23/2022 16-100-9108

124.01FusesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18478909/30/2022 16-651-7201

129.37At&t 9/7-10/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 16-651-6104

128.20At&t 9/7-10/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 16-653-6104

77.00651-Dues/membership renewalCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-651-5205

28.76651-Tie down partsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-651-7101

94.89651-HSP pump repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-651-7201

340.00653-KWEA & KSAWWA confere…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-653-5204

76.85653-Tape pine-sol coffee trash …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-653-7100

277.74653-Master locks x24 tube cutt…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-653-7101

132.93653-PVC primer long nose pliers…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-653-7101

16.63653-Nut driver bit tapper bulk f…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-653-7101

6.59653-PVC pipeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-653-7101

3.18653-Couplings x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-653-7101

19.16653-PVC primer couplings cem…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-653-7101

13.00653-Wash 1014Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 16-653-7202

863.0611' coil, compact inverterHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18471509/23/2022 16-653-7101

968.0012.10 tons bedrockEVANS & ASSOC. CONSTRUCTION CO.18477509/30/2022 16-653-7205

888.36Pickett labor thru 9/4/22THE ARNOLD GROUP18461409/09/2022 16-653-5201

21.00Compliance one 8/22COMPLIANCEONE18457509/09/2022 16-653-5202

37.05Uniforms 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 16-651-7102

104.12Uniforms 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118463709/16/2022 16-653-7102

140.00SaddlesSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18480209/30/2022 16-653-7101

623.99Clamps, couplingsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18480209/30/2022 16-653-7101

1,092.03Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18480209/30/2022 16-653-7101

109.00Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18457709/09/2022 16-653-6105

566.25Pipe tools, handle, probeHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18471509/23/2022 16-653-7101

76.49#1013-oil changeBULLDOG TIRE LLC18463209/16/2022 16-653-7202

97.25PE tubes, tapeWICHITA WINWATER WORKS18474209/23/2022 16-653-7101

156.25KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 16-651-6103

37.67KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 16-653-6103

28.33KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 16-653-6103

2,175.00Water Master Plan DevelopmentPROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU18460209/09/2022 16-653-6214

10,660.38Motor Rebuild for the RO Moto…FLUID EQUIPMENT COMPANY18458109/09/2022 16-651-7201

1,167.29Sodium Bisulfite,Liquide Ammo…HAWKINS, INC.18458709/09/2022 16-651-7106
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33,000.00Two 14" water stopsMUNICIPAL PIPE SERVICES18459909/09/2022 16-653-6214

7,543.77Klenphos 300 ChemicalKURITA AMERICA, INC.18459509/09/2022 16-651-7106

170.004 loads of sand deliveredRANDAL J. BLEVINS18473309/23/2022 16-653-7205

13,128.00Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium H…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18457209/09/2022 16-651-7106

90.00Lead drinking water LCRACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18474409/30/2022 16-651-7108

565.62Pressure loggerHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18471509/23/2022 16-653-7101

156.14#1018-tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18473209/23/2022 16-653-7202

312.50Freedom Claims 9/22FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18465109/16/2022 16-209-6214

28.62Uniforms 9/15/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 16-651-7102

214.43Uniforms 9/15/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 16-653-7102

131.54Fuel thru 9/15FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18471009/23/2022 16-653-7200

433.98TonersNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18472709/23/2022 16-209-7100

11.00UnderpaymentTHE ARNOLD GROUP18467609/16/2022 16-653-5201

5,801.22EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 16-651-6215

1,666.83EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 16-653-6215

267.91Verizon 8/17-9/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18481009/30/2022 16-651-6105

280.07Verizon 8/17-9/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18481009/30/2022 16-653-6105

3,258.81Multiple Repairs/Maintenance …FOLEY INDUSTRIES18465009/16/2022 16-653-7201

115.50ChairTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC18480809/30/2022 16-653-7205

38.06Uniforms 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 16-651-7102

95.20Uniforms 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 16-653-7102

71.40#1013-fuel hose and clampBULLDOG TIRE LLC18476209/30/2022 16-653-7202

212.00PCP Testing 8/22SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 16-653-5202

75.00ADMIRE, ROBERT KADMIRE, ROBERT K18474509/30/2022 16-000-1225

4,375.00Field work at E. KansasALGONQUIN CONSULTANTS, INC.18474809/30/2022 16-201-6214

4,972.00Spectraguard 360 Antiscalent C…WORTH HYDROCHEM OF OKLA,. INC18481309/30/2022 16-651-7106

32.00Bryant Financial lost check feeBRYANT FINANCIAL SERVICES18476109/30/2022 16-653-7301

312.50Freedom Claims 10/22FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18477809/30/2022 16-209-6214

7,570.95Sodium Bisulfite,Liquide Ammo…HAWKINS, INC.18478109/30/2022 16-651-7106

1,167.79Sodium Bisulfite,Liquide Ammo…HAWKINS, INC.18478109/30/2022 16-651-7106

526.80At&t 8/7-9/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 16-651-6104

526.80At&t 8/7-9/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 16-653-6104

1,000.00Retail consultant 9/22RICKEY HAYES18480009/30/2022 16-209-6214

5,000.00UB PostagePOSTAL PRESORT, INC.18479909/30/2022 16-209-7110

6,425.97Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium H…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18476009/30/2022 16-651-7106

Fund 16 - WATER FUND Total: 226,536.02

Fund: 18 - SEWER FUND

14.38Latex glovesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 18-661-7101

9.90FencingWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 18-661-7101

27.21Plexiglass and caulkingWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 18-660-7101

371.70Pro 7 tabletPROVANTAGE CORPORATION18454209/02/2022 18-209-7504

3,960.00Replace chain hoistNELSON INC18466109/16/2022 18-660-7201

355.0850.53 tons sandDANIELS READY MIX, &18470409/23/2022 18-661-7205

19.96Drill kitZACHERY PEEL18455909/02/2022 18-661-7101

209.43At&t 8/23-9/22AT&T18456709/09/2022 18-660-6104

57.371601 S M 7/20-8/18/22KS GAS SERVICE18453109/02/2022 18-660-6103

28.26Uniforms 8/25/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 18-660-7102

141.50Fire ext service 8/25/22FIRE SAFETY SERVICES INCORPORATED18452709/02/2022 18-661-6214

420.00Sand and gravel deliveredRANDAL J. BLEVINS18460409/09/2022 18-661-7205

1,000.00Retail Consultant 8/22RICKEY HAYES18454409/02/2022 18-209-6214

66.00110 Locates 8/22KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC18459409/09/2022 18-661-6214

58.47EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 18-660-6102

80.07Fuel 8/22WEX BANK18455609/02/2022 18-661-7200

114.27Fuel thru 8/31/22FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18452609/02/2022 18-660-7200

506.15Fuel thru 8/31/22FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18452609/02/2022 18-661-7200

28.26Uniforms 9/1/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118463709/16/2022 18-660-7102

10.03Uniforms 9/1/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 18-661-7102

248.94WWTP-elevator maint 9/22KONE INC18478509/30/2022 18-660-6214

9,837.92Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 18-660-6102

377.39Irrad colilertIDEXX DISTRIBUTION, INC18478209/30/2022 18-660-7112
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169.00660-Training collection 1Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-660-5204

43.24660-Coffee filtersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-660-7101

10.57660-Fittings & tapeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-660-7101

76.86661-Tape pine-sol coffee trash …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-661-7100

44.97661-Straw hat pipe thread straw…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-661-7101

47.77661-Screws brass ringsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-661-7101

72.18661-VacuumCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-661-7101

75.97661-Round rods spades x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-661-7101

18.58661-Nylon stringCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-661-7101

12.97661-Electrical tape fastenersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-661-7101

9.99661-Flex couplingsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-661-7101

5.25661-Bulk fastenersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-661-7101

37.44661-Bulk fastenersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 18-661-7101

5.25Compliance one 8/22COMPLIANCEONE18457509/09/2022 18-661-5202

28.26Uniforms 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 18-661-7102

10.03Uniforms 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118463709/16/2022 18-661-7102

89.00Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18457709/09/2022 18-660-6105

340.86KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 18-660-6103

28.34KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 18-661-6103

170.004 loads of sand deliveredRANDAL J. BLEVINS18473309/23/2022 18-661-7205

11.63BeltBUMPER TO BUMPER18463309/16/2022 18-660-7201

140.47Shovel, gloves, sweatbandsFASTENAL COMPANY18470909/23/2022 18-661-7101

232.861601 S M 8/11-9/12/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18470809/23/2022 18-660-6102

183.38WrenchesBUMPER TO BUMPER18469509/23/2022 18-660-7101

560.00Troubleshoot pump #2AMERICAN CONTROL & ENGINEERING18475109/30/2022 18-660-7201

9.99RopeO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18472909/23/2022 18-661-7101

21.12#2011-hyd fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER18469509/23/2022 18-661-7201

498.91PipetsHACH COMPANY18478009/30/2022 18-660-7112

312.50Freedom Claims 9/22FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18465109/16/2022 18-209-6214

28.26Uniforms 9/15/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 18-660-7102

10.03Uniforms 9/15/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 18-661-7102

48.00DI Tank Service 9/22QUALITY WATER SERVICE18466909/16/2022 18-660-7112

56.00#2011-seal kitsCARLSON HYDRAULICS LLC18476409/30/2022 18-661-7201

224.74Fuel thru 9/15FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC18471009/23/2022 18-661-7200

260.39TonersNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18472709/23/2022 18-209-7100

3,899.25EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 18-660-6215

394.36EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 18-661-6215

151.46Verizon 8/17-9/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18481009/30/2022 18-660-6105

40.01Verizon 8/17-9/16/22VERIZON WIRELESS18481009/30/2022 18-661-6105

8,346.251-Hoist Motorized Trolley, 3 TonNELSON INC18466109/16/2022 18-660-7201

3,258.82Multiple Repairs/Maintenance …FOLEY INDUSTRIES18465009/16/2022 18-661-7201

395.00Sampling 9/7/22ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18468509/23/2022 18-660-7108

200.13Grease, wiper fluid,antifreezeO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18479609/30/2022 18-661-7101

7.84Chain lubricantBUMPER TO BUMPER18476309/30/2022 18-660-7201

558.41Clamps, hoses, gaugesENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS & ACC L18477409/30/2022 18-661-7101

28.26Uniforms 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 18-660-7102

10.03Uniforms 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 18-661-7102

73.04Shipping to HachTAYLOR DRUG18473609/23/2022 18-660-7110

4,269.80LC2000 TroubleshootR E PEDROTTI CO INC18473109/23/2022 18-660-7201

76.49#2051-oil and filterBULLDOG TIRE LLC18476209/30/2022 18-661-7201

68.58Mower bladeSCHMIDT & SONS18480309/30/2022 18-660-7201

4,375.00Field work at E. KansasALGONQUIN CONSULTANTS, INC.18474809/30/2022 18-201-6214

312.50Freedom Claims 10/22FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18477809/30/2022 18-209-6214

57.371601 S M 8/18-9/19/22KS GAS SERVICE18478709/30/2022 18-660-6102

1,000.00Retail consultant 9/22RICKEY HAYES18480009/30/2022 18-209-6214

3,000.00UB PostagePOSTAL PRESORT, INC.18479909/30/2022 18-209-7110

Fund 18 - SEWER FUND Total: 52,359.70

Fund: 19 - SANITATION FUND

20.80#7067-mirrorBUMPER TO BUMPER18451509/02/2022 19-541-7202

30.09#7068-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18453609/02/2022 19-541-7200
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371.72Pro 7 tabletPROVANTAGE CORPORATION18454209/02/2022 19-209-7504

507.17#7068-new tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18454309/02/2022 19-541-7201

90.60Uniforms 8/25/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 19-541-7102

816.00Odor eliminator and glass clean…ATCO INTERNATIONAL18456809/09/2022 19-541-7101

65.00#7042-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18473209/23/2022 19-541-7201

1,000.00Retail Consultant 8/22RICKEY HAYES18454409/02/2022 19-209-6214

26,487.12Landfill 8/22COWLEY CO LANDFILL18470009/23/2022 19-541-6212

243.50#7070-cylinder pinDOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC18457909/09/2022 19-541-7201

29.84EvergyEVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 19-541-6102

2,354.35Fuel 8/22WEX BANK18455609/02/2022 19-541-7200

26.98#7070-clampsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18459809/09/2022 19-541-7201

16.2510 pounds of screwsZACHERY PEEL18455909/02/2022 19-541-7101

134.70Crimechex 8/22Laborchex Companies18472109/23/2022 19-541-5202

5.25Slane-Compliance OneCOMPLIANCEONE18451809/02/2022 19-541-5202

112.06Uniforms 9/1/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118451609/02/2022 19-541-7102

78.55Towels, tissue, glovesFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18458209/09/2022 19-541-7101

599.44Evergy 8/22EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18452309/02/2022 19-541-6102

924.19#7068-sensor replacementFRITZ FORAGE HARVESTING, INC.18458409/09/2022 19-541-7201

228.42Carpet spot removerPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.18466809/16/2022 19-541-7101

79.66#7070-bushingDOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC18464609/16/2022 19-541-7201

65.13At&t 9/7-10/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 19-541-6104

40.96209-Flash drivesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 19-209-7504

71.56541-Plates cutlery post it notes …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 19-541-7101

29.08541-Shop tool Crib buildCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 19-541-7204

28.78541-Shop tool Crib buildCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 19-541-7204

18.58541-AC filterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 19-541-7204

-7.40541-AC filterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 19-541-7204

-28.78541-Tax refundCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 19-541-7204

21.00Compliance one 8/22COMPLIANCEONE18457509/09/2022 19-541-5202

90.60Uniforms 9/8/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118457409/09/2022 19-541-7102

93.87Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18457709/09/2022 19-541-6105

35.31KGas 8/30/22KS GAS SERVICE18459309/09/2022 19-541-6103

2,121.21Recycling 8/22CITY OF WINFIELD18469809/23/2022 19-541-6214

134.61#7068-air filterO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18472909/23/2022 19-541-7201

115.14#7068-air and oil filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18469509/23/2022 19-541-7201

312.50Freedom Claims 9/22FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18465109/16/2022 19-209-6214

88.96Uniforms 9/15/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 19-541-7102

173.59TonersNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18472709/23/2022 19-209-7100

1,119.01EMC 9/22UNITED AGENCY18468009/16/2022 19-541-6215

12,276.503-2 yards,3-3 yards,2-4 yards,1-…RUGGED STEEL WORKS LLC18467209/16/2022 19-541-7101

134.21#7067-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18472609/23/2022 19-541-7200

281.50Safety vests, gloves, seat coverAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18468709/23/2022 19-541-7101

31.50Polycart wheelsTOTER LLC18473709/23/2022 19-541-7101

90.63Uniforms 9/22/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118469709/23/2022 19-541-7102

130.00CS-Security cameraKPM COMPUTER SOLUTIONS18472009/23/2022 19-541-7204

212.00PCP Testing 8/22SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18473409/23/2022 19-541-5202

18.641st aid supplies 9/26/22SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18480109/30/2022 19-541-7101

17.82#7070-oilBUMPER TO BUMPER18476309/30/2022 19-541-7201

83.49Safety JacketsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18475009/30/2022 19-541-7102

88.96Uniforms 9/29/22CINTAS CORPORATION #45118476609/30/2022 19-541-7102

312.50Freedom Claims 10/22FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18477809/30/2022 19-209-6214

237.04At&t 8/7-9/6/22AT&T18475309/30/2022 19-541-6104

1,000.00Retail consultant 9/22RICKEY HAYES18480009/30/2022 19-209-6214

2,000.00UB PostagePOSTAL PRESORT, INC.18479909/30/2022 19-209-7110

Fund 19 - SANITATION FUND Total: 55,660.19

Fund: 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND

26.54Paint rollersWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18455809/02/2022 21-542-7205

3,500.25#6020-tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18473209/23/2022 21-542-7201

100.99#6040-nozzleRED EQUIPMENT, LLC18460709/09/2022 21-542-7201

7.14#6018-fuel hoseO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18453909/02/2022 21-542-7201



Monthly Expense Report     Payment Dates: 09012022 - 09302022

10/3/2022 9:30:06 AM Page 16 of 23

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

66.126th & Lincoln-6x12s, boltsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18474309/23/2022 21-542-7205

6.99Blow gunO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18453909/02/2022 21-542-7201

11.43Strainer for paint gunSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18454609/02/2022 21-542-7201

106.00Trailer tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18454309/02/2022 21-542-7201

64.98Guard rac 5 for paint gunSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18454609/02/2022 21-542-7201

48.09#6165-fuel hose and filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18451509/02/2022 21-542-7201

648.66Striping paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18454609/02/2022 21-542-7205

24.80Striping paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18454609/02/2022 21-542-7205

22.00#6012-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18454309/02/2022 21-542-7202

18.99#6031-fusesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18453909/02/2022 21-542-7202

10.96#6031-rocker switchBUMPER TO BUMPER18451509/02/2022 21-542-7202

2.78#018-heater hose connectorBUMPER TO BUMPER18463309/16/2022 21-542-7201

3,301.46Fuel 8/22TWO RIVERS COOP18473809/23/2022 21-542-7200

27.44Strainer for paint gunSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18454609/02/2022 21-542-7201

1,222.03Fuel 8/22WEX BANK18455609/02/2022 21-542-7200

18.61AcetoneSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18454609/02/2022 21-542-7201

115.80#6041-air filtersPRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC18466709/16/2022 21-542-7201

19.75542-Trimmer triggerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 21-542-7201

34.95542-Welding materialCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 21-542-7201

669.99542-Stihl pole saw HT 10Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 21-542-7201

26.98542-Chain saw oilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 21-542-7201

66.00542-Weed-eater fuel tankCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 21-542-7201

69.99542-10th & Cherry rehabCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 21-542-7205

56.12#6165-gear boxWICHITA TRACTOR18461909/09/2022 21-542-7201

10.54#6012-wiper bladesBUMPER TO BUMPER18476309/30/2022 21-542-7202

8,000.00CDBG Grant Admin FeesRANSON FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS, LLC18460509/09/2022 21-542-6214

99.34#7005-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18466009/16/2022 21-542-7200

63.36Nissan-fuelMIKE GROVES OIL INC18466009/16/2022 21-542-7200

9.31#6018-relayBUMPER TO BUMPER18463309/16/2022 21-542-7201

202.70#6096-batteryBUMPER TO BUMPER18469509/23/2022 21-542-7202

9.99#6166-syringeO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18472909/23/2022 21-542-7201

28.26#6002-mirrorBUMPER TO BUMPER18469509/23/2022 21-542-7202

4.43Butane refillBUMPER TO BUMPER18463309/16/2022 21-542-7201

13.25Trencher fuel filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18469509/23/2022 21-542-7201

11.58Trencher oilO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18472909/23/2022 21-542-7201

13.10#6166-hose clampBUMPER TO BUMPER18476309/30/2022 21-542-7201

110.00#6002-tire repairsRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18467009/16/2022 21-542-7201

411.44Brian Leuci Claim for AutoBRIAN LEUCI18463109/16/2022 21-542-6218

1,037.82#041-tube brooms, segmentsBERRY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT18475709/30/2022 21-542-7201

405.70#6041-shipping for partsBERRY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT18475709/30/2022 21-542-7201

6,804.62Repair Injector Pump/ Mainten…PRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC18466709/16/2022 21-542-7201

17,005.00Summit-KS To Radio Lane Final …SMITH AND OAKES INC18467309/16/2022 21-542-6214

328,455.78Summit-KS To Radio Lane Final …PEARSON CONSTRUCTION LLC18466509/16/2022 21-542-6214

56.04#6002-window switchOMAHA TRUCK CENTER INC18466309/16/2022 21-542-7201

19.80Safety vests, gloves, seat coverAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18468709/23/2022 21-542-7202

138.24Compressor batteryBUMPER TO BUMPER18476309/30/2022 21-542-7201

40.78#024-wiper bladesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18479609/30/2022 21-542-7202

125.05#6002-turn signal lever, wiper b…OMAHA TRUCK CENTER INC18479509/30/2022 21-542-7202

290.40#6036-windshieldCOLLISION 2 CUSTOM18476809/30/2022 21-542-7202

1,220.00Bridge Replacement design thru…KIRKHAM, MICHAEL & ASSOCIATES, INC.18478409/30/2022 21-542-7402

2,782.00Crosswalk paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18480409/30/2022 21-542-7205

Fund 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND Total: 377,664.37

Fund: 26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND

3,714.70Dare Camp- All Star AdvALL STAR ADVENTURES18456309/09/2022 26-100-7101

239.84100-Dare camp 50 gallon totesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 26-100-7101

89.40100-Dare camp forks platesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 26-100-7101

63.78100-Dare camp cups bagsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 26-100-7101

-260.23100-Refund for taxesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 26-100-7101

263.70100-dare camp tubs poster boa…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 26-100-7101

260.23100-original price wo tax exemptCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 26-100-7101
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AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

598.60100-Dare camp Speakers vacu…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000857309/06/2022 26-100-7101

Fund 26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND Total: 4,970.02

Fund: 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

183,833.05PBC 8/22SECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY51409/01/2022 44-100-8003

Fund 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 183,833.05

Fund: 45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

3,000.00PBC Bond Arbitrage RebateGILMORE & BELL18465409/16/2022 45-100-6214

Fund 45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 3,000.00

Fund: 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND

4,855.50MC Fees 6/22OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER18466209/16/2022 53-000-2034

3,884.50MC Fees 7/22OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER18472809/23/2022 53-000-2034

52.24Restitution-Kramer 7/22CREEKSTONE FARMS18464409/16/2022 53-000-2035

4,274.00MC Fees 8/22OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER18479409/30/2022 53-000-2034

72.55Restitution-Kramer 8/22CREEKSTONE FARMS18470209/23/2022 53-000-2035

Fund 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND Total: 13,138.79

Fund: 57 - CID SALES TAX FUND

7,560.17CID Tax 8/22DIVERSIFIED ACQUISITIONS, LLC18452109/02/2022 57-100-6212

8,326.57CID Tax 9/22DIVERSIFIED ACQUISITIONS, LLC18477309/30/2022 57-100-6212

Fund 57 - CID SALES TAX FUND Total: 15,886.74

Fund: 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

180,000.00Air Capitol Pay App #4 7/22/22-…AIR CAPITOL CONSTRUCTION, LLC18462509/16/2022 68-100-6212

247,500.00Air Capitol Pay App #5 8/25/22 …AIR CAPITOL CONSTRUCTION, LLC18474609/30/2022 68-100-6212

Fund 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 427,500.00

Grand Total: 1,625,569.90
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

01 - GENERAL FUND 265,021.02

16 - WATER FUND 226,536.02

18 - SEWER FUND 52,359.70

19 - SANITATION FUND 55,660.19

21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND 377,664.37

26 - SPECIAL ALCOHOL FUND 4,970.02

44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 183,833.05

45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 3,000.00

53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND 13,138.79

57 - CID SALES TAX FUND 15,886.74

68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 427,500.00

1,625,569.90Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-100-6102 Electricity 2,094.23

01-100-6103 Natural Gas 35.04

01-100-6214 Other Professional Services 20.43

01-100-6215 Other Insurances 7,737.03

01-100-7301 Refunds 625.00

01-201-7103 Food Supply 1,292.20

01-203-5201 Staffing Services 2,546.97

01-203-5202 Employment Services 531.43

01-203-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 406.85

01-203-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 495.00

01-203-6104 Telephone 462.12

01-203-6105 Other Utility Services -30.96

01-203-6214 Other Professional Services 65.23

01-203-6216 Fidelity Bonds 237.55

01-203-6301 Advertising 36.25

01-203-6302 Equipment Rental 481.77

01-203-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 394.51

01-203-7505 Computer Software 341.96

01-204-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 75.00

01-204-5205 Dues/Memberships 175.00

01-204-6104 Telephone 70.16

01-204-6403 Judge Fees 6,060.00

01-204-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 867.96

01-204-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 49.97

01-204-7504 Computer Equipment 118.00

01-205-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 120.00

01-205-6210 Legal Services 7,450.50

01-207-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 15.25

01-207-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 450.00

01-207-6104 Telephone 422.51

01-207-6214 Other Professional Services 3,088.25

01-207-6215 Other Insurances 357.19

01-207-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 143.55

01-207-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 154.64

01-207-7110 Postage/Shipping 10.55

01-207-7115 Building Demolition 2,540.11

01-207-7200 Fuel/Oil 362.11

01-207-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 236.35

01-207-7504 Computer Equipment 350.00

01-207-7505 Computer Software 3,126.83

01-207-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 590.11

01-209-5201 Staffing Services 693.23
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 46.67

01-209-6104 Telephone 561.17

01-209-6105 Other Utility Services 1,657.63

01-209-6214 Other Professional Services 3,320.90

01-209-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 1,368.60

01-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 214.95

01-209-7504 Computer Equipment 371.70

01-310-5202 Employment Services 279.35

01-310-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 49.32

01-310-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 35.00

01-310-5205 Dues/Memberships 139.00

01-310-6102 Electricity 2,251.88

01-310-6103 Natural Gas 71.88

01-310-6104 Telephone 796.14

01-310-6105 Other Utility Services 54.68

01-310-6214 Other Professional Services 1,689.00

01-310-6215 Other Insurances 2,354.28

01-310-6301 Advertising 25.00

01-310-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 266.80

01-310-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 541.34

01-310-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 1,178.62

01-310-7110 Postage/Shipping 24.83

01-310-7121 Community Risk Reduction 629.05

01-310-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,010.27

01-310-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,144.28

01-310-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 2,583.76

01-310-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 1,177.76

01-310-7405 Machinery/Equipment 338.27

01-310-7406 Office Equipment/Furnitu… 1,103.97

01-310-7504 Computer Equipment 1,325.00

01-310-7505 Computer Software 9.99

01-310-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 663.79

01-350-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 222.24

01-350-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 2,913.00

01-350-6214 Other Professional Services 3,000.00

01-350-6223 Billing Services 7,154.52

01-350-7109 Medical Supplies 4,113.27

01-350-7118 Training Materials 666.40

01-350-7200 Fuel/Oil 3,001.30

01-350-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… -85.59

01-350-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 3,494.78

01-350-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 623.53

01-421-5201 Staffing Services 6,528.40

01-421-5202 Employment Services 662.20

01-421-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 1,140.87

01-421-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 340.00

01-421-5205 Dues/Memberships 46.67

01-421-6102 Electricity 1,728.99

01-421-6103 Natural Gas 110.34

01-421-6104 Telephone 798.88

01-421-6105 Other Utility Services 1,077.84

01-421-6213 Translation Services 50.00

01-421-6214 Other Professional Services 2,125.90

01-421-6215 Other Insurances 2,643.29

01-421-6216 Fidelity Bonds 219.68

01-421-6222 Janitorial Services 282.08

01-421-6301 Advertising 550.00

01-421-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 135.77
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-421-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 2,011.79

01-421-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 2,363.09

01-421-7104 Prisoner Housing 300.00

01-421-7105 Prisoner Medical 81.00

01-421-7200 Fuel/Oil 6,394.53

01-421-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 18.97

01-421-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 618.85

01-421-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 103.62

01-421-7405 Machinery/Equipment 54,000.00

01-421-7406 Office Equipment/Furnitu… 100.00

01-421-7503 Audio/Visual Equipment 3,990.00

01-421-7504 Computer Equipment 736.78

01-421-7505 Computer Software 935.88

01-421-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 1,221.89

01-530-5201 Staffing Services 4,006.89

01-530-5202 Employment Services 36.75

01-530-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 2.75

01-530-6102 Electricity 2,283.53

01-530-6103 Natural Gas 312.01

01-530-6104 Telephone 247.74

01-530-6105 Other Utility Services 159.95

01-530-6212 Payments to Contractors 550.00

01-530-6214 Other Professional Services 93.00

01-530-6215 Other Insurances 2,625.50

01-530-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 4,048.97

01-530-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 490.64

01-530-7106 Chemicals 458.51

01-530-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,782.79

01-530-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,019.78

01-530-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 388.97

01-530-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 1,138.18

01-530-7205 Materials 194.16

01-530-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 1,227.27

01-532-6102 Electricity 2,023.23

01-532-6104 Telephone 82.62

01-532-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 89.97

01-533-5202 Employment Services 10.50

01-533-6102 Electricity 432.21

01-533-6103 Natural Gas 83.29

01-533-6104 Telephone 289.11

01-533-6105 Other Utility Services 119.01

01-533-6214 Other Professional Services 119.00

01-533-6215 Other Insurances 290.35

01-533-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 151.36

01-533-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 140.10

01-533-7200 Fuel/Oil 156.39

01-533-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 257.79

01-533-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 43.68

01-542-5201 Staffing Services 12,193.18

01-542-5202 Employment Services 278.33

01-542-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 5.50

01-542-6102 Electricity 18,116.16

01-542-6103 Natural Gas 35.31

01-542-6104 Telephone 302.18

01-542-6105 Other Utility Services 93.86

01-542-6215 Other Insurances 190.46

01-542-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 44.85

01-542-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,165.54
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-542-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 494.32

01-542-7110 Postage/Shipping 53.31

01-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 3,679.77

01-542-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 170.25

01-542-7205 Materials 53.46

01-542-7504 Computer Equipment 700.00

01-770-6102 Electricity 584.16

01-770-6103 Natural Gas 60.49

01-770-6104 Telephone 206.50

01-770-6105 Other Utility Services 106.81

01-770-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 220.66

01-770-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 153.00

01-770-7301 Refunds 300.00

01-774-5201 Staffing Services 4,946.79

01-774-5202 Employment Services 232.00

01-774-5205 Dues/Memberships 46.66

01-774-6102 Electricity 2,028.87

01-774-6103 Natural Gas 189.82

01-774-6104 Telephone 289.11

01-774-6105 Other Utility Services 74.19

01-774-6214 Other Professional Services 143.00

01-774-6215 Other Insurances 303.03

01-774-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 839.22

01-774-7103 Food Supply 71.46

01-774-7200 Fuel/Oil 117.74

01-774-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 169.51

16-000-1225 A/R Unapplied Credits 75.00

16-100-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 12,163.62

16-201-6214 Other Professional Services 4,375.00

16-209-6214 Other Professional Services 2,625.00

16-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 433.98

16-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 5,000.00

16-209-7504 Computer Equipment 371.70

16-651-5205 Dues/Memberships 77.00

16-651-6102 Electricity 51,846.43

16-651-6103 Natural Gas 156.25

16-651-6104 Telephone 904.04

16-651-6105 Other Utility Services 267.91

16-651-6214 Other Professional Services 1,320.00

16-651-6215 Other Insurances 5,801.22

16-651-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,210.30

16-651-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 160.97

16-651-7106 Chemicals 41,975.77

16-651-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 90.00

16-651-7110 Postage/Shipping 40.84

16-651-7200 Fuel/Oil 76.77

16-651-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 15,046.39

16-653-5201 Staffing Services 3,817.61

16-653-5202 Employment Services 290.66

16-653-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 340.00

16-653-6102 Electricity 760.55

16-653-6103 Natural Gas 66.00

16-653-6104 Telephone 655.00

16-653-6105 Other Utility Services 389.07

16-653-6214 Other Professional Services 35,382.50

16-653-6215 Other Insurances 2,879.83

16-653-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 76.85

16-653-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 19,469.83
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

16-653-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 499.52

16-653-7200 Fuel/Oil 669.91

16-653-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 3,712.30

16-653-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 399.99

16-653-7205 Materials 13,076.21

16-653-7301 Refunds 32.00

18-201-6214 Other Professional Services 4,375.00

18-209-6214 Other Professional Services 2,625.00

18-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 260.39

18-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 3,000.00

18-209-7504 Computer Equipment 371.70

18-660-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 169.00

18-660-6102 Electricity 10,186.62

18-660-6103 Natural Gas 398.23

18-660-6104 Telephone 209.43

18-660-6105 Other Utility Services 240.46

18-660-6214 Other Professional Services 248.94

18-660-6215 Other Insurances 3,899.25

18-660-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 264.40

18-660-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 113.04

18-660-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 395.00

18-660-7110 Postage/Shipping 73.04

18-660-7112 Laboratory Supplies 924.30

18-660-7200 Fuel/Oil 114.27

18-660-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 17,224.10

18-661-5202 Employment Services 5.25

18-661-6103 Natural Gas 28.34

18-661-6105 Other Utility Services 40.01

18-661-6214 Other Professional Services 207.50

18-661-6215 Other Insurances 394.36

18-661-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 76.86

18-661-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,278.36

18-661-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 68.38

18-661-7200 Fuel/Oil 810.96

18-661-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 3,412.43

18-661-7205 Materials 945.08

19-209-6214 Other Professional Services 2,625.00

19-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 173.59

19-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 2,000.00

19-209-7504 Computer Equipment 412.68

19-541-5202 Employment Services 372.95

19-541-6102 Electricity 629.28

19-541-6103 Natural Gas 35.31

19-541-6104 Telephone 302.17

19-541-6105 Other Utility Services 93.87

19-541-6212 Payments to Contractors 26,487.12

19-541-6214 Other Professional Services 2,121.21

19-541-6215 Other Insurances 1,119.01

19-541-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 13,818.92

19-541-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 645.30

19-541-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,518.65

19-541-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 2,114.07

19-541-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 20.80

19-541-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 170.26

21-542-6214 Other Professional Services 353,460.78

21-542-6218 Claims/Losses 411.44

21-542-7200 Fuel/Oil 4,686.19

21-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 13,498.37
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

21-542-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 769.48

21-542-7205 Materials 3,618.11

21-542-7402 Capital Improvement 1,220.00

26-100-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 4,970.02

44-100-8003 Transfer to Trustee 183,833.05

45-100-6214 Other Professional Services 3,000.00

53-000-2034 KS State Treasurer Payable 13,014.00

53-000-2035 Restitution Payable 124.79

57-100-6212 Payments to Contractors 15,886.74

68-100-6212 Payments to Contractors 427,500.00

Grand Total: 1,625,569.90

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 840,447.47

1020750 2,941.65

1036510 8,000.00

1036530 328,455.78

1036540 17,005.00

1042510 1,220.00

1046530 427,500.00

Grand Total: 1,625,569.90


